
                                                                      Page 1
                              Paul Mailman 5K
                    Montpelier, VT      April 13, 2024

Place No.   First Name  Last Name      Age S City      St Clu Rank Time    Pace     
===== ===== =========== ============== === = ========= == === ==== ======= ===== 
    1  3436 Andy        Frakes          30 M Marshfiel VT CVR    1   18:23  5:55 
    2  3484 Kasie       Enman           44 F Huntingto VT        2   18:42  6:01 
    3  3483 Eli         Enman           46 M Huntingto VT        3   18:59  6:07 
    4  3414 Justin      MaGill          21 M Moretown  VT        4   19:51  6:24 
    5  3486 Norm        Larson          68 M Burlingto VT        5   20:05  6:28 
    6  3478 Cassandra   Royer           18 F Hardwick  VT        6   21:15  6:51 
    7  3485 Acadia      Enman           13 F Huntingto VT        7   21:18  6:52 
    8  3422 Hendrik     Reinold         37 M Barre     VT CVR    8   21:56  7:04 
    9  3490 Damian      Bolduc          46 M Craftsbur VT        9   22:23  7:12 
   10  3408 Esther      Erbe            35 F Montpelie VT       10   22:37  7:17 
   11  3407 Kurtis      Brown           45 M Montpelie VT       11   23:08  7:27 
   12  3421 Christine   Penney          35 F London    LE       12   23:46  7:39 
   13  3419 John        P. Durr         30 M Burlingto VT       13   25:01  8:04 
   14  3492 Daniel      Keeney          40 M Calais    VT       14   26:25  8:31 
   15  3411 Ann         Howard          60 F Morrisvil VT       15   26:50  8:38 
   16  3415 Dot         Martin          63 F Montpelie VT CVR   16   28:23  9:08 
   17  3405 Deborah     Barnes          58 F Vershire  VT       17   28:36  9:13 
   18  3420 Sarah       Payne           31 F Burlingto VT       18   28:48  9:17 
   19  3480 Hiedi       Slydell         46 F Hebron    CT       19   29:15  9:25 
   20  3403 Aylie       Baker           34 F North Fer VT       20   30:52  9:56 
   21  3404 Molly       Baker           42 F Middlebur VT       21   30:52  9:57 
   22  3425 Kim         Williams        69 F Berlin    VT CVR   22   32:28 10:27 
   23  3416 John        Martin          72 M Montpelie VT CVR   23   32:58 10:37 
   24  3497 Jim         Torrisi         70 M Derby Lin VT       24   33:13 10:42 
   25  3488 Amy         Holibaugh       49 F Waterbury VT CVR   25   33:48 10:53 
   26  3479 Wayne       Magnus          46 M Hebron    CT       26   34:34 11:08 
   27  3412 Bob         Howe            77 M Barre     VT CVR   27   35:54 11:34 
   28  3417 Megan       McLane          35 F Fairfax   VT       28   36:32 11:46 
   29  3406 Amy         Boucher         50 F Barre     VT       29   36:38 11:48 
   30  3424 Michael     Shover          75 M Bradford  VT       30   36:49 11:51 
   31  3418 Bob         Murphy          84 M Barre     VT CVR   31   37:55 12:13 
   32  3410 Liz         Genge           50 F Montpelie VT CVR   32   38:15 12:19 
   33  3409 Gerry       Farrington      44 F North Fer VT       33   38:32 12:25 
   34  3401 Amber       Adams           44 F Barre     VT CVR   34   40:01 12:53 

                              Paul Mailman 5K
                    Montpelier, VT      April 13, 2024

                ********** AGE GROUP RESULTS **************

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  0 - 19
    1     6 Cassandra   Royer           18 Hardwick           VT    1   21:15 
    2     7 Acadia      Enman           13 Huntington         VT    2   21:18 
Record  19:31 by Ava Thurston 2019
MALE AGE GROUP:  0 - 19
Record  16:57 by Nicholas Kidder 2023
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29
Record 22:36 by Lucy Rollins 2017
MALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29
    1     4 Justin      MaGill          21 Moretown           VT    1   19:51 
Record 18:54 by Brian Cole 2017
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39
    1    10 Esther      Erbe            35 Montpelier         VT    1   22:37 
    2    12 Christine   Penney          35 London             LE    2   23:46 
    3    18 Sarah       Payne           31 Burlington         VT    3   28:48 
    4    20 Aylie       Baker           34 North Ferrisburgh  VT    4   30:52 
    5    28 Megan       McLane          35 Fairfax            VT    5   36:32 
Record 19:33 by Sara Graves 2019
MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39
    1     1 Andy        Frakes          30 Marshfield         VT    1   18:23 
    2     8 Hendrik     Reinold         37 Barre              VT    2   21:56 
    3    13 John        P. Durr         30 Burlington         VT    3   25:01 
Record 17:57 by Colin Pope in 2022
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49
    1     2 Kasie       Enman           44 Huntington         VT    1   18:42 
New record.  Old record 21:10 by Richarda Ericson 2021
    2    19 Hiedi       Slydell         46 Hebron             CT    2   29:15 
    3    21 Molly       Baker           42 Middlebury         VT    3   30:52 
    4    25 Amy         Holibaugh       49 Waterbury          VT    4   33:48 
    5    33 Gerry       Farrington      44 North Ferrisburgh  VT    5   38:32 
    6    34 Amber       Adams           44 Barre              VT    6   40:01 
MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49
    1     3 Eli         Enman           46 Huntington         VT    1   18:59 
New record.  Old record 21:16 by Chris Lewit 2021
    2     9 Damian      Bolduc          46 Craftsbury Common  VT    2   22:23 
    3    11 Kurtis      Brown           45 Montpelier         VT    3   23:08 
    4    14 Daniel      Keeney          40 Calais             VT    4   26:25 



    5    26 Wayne       Magnus          46 Hebron             CT    5   34:34 
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59
    1    17 Deborah     Barnes          58 Vershire           VT    1   28:36 
    2    29 Amy         Boucher         50 Barre              VT    2   36:38 
    3    32 Liz         Genge           50 Montpelier         VT    3   38:15 
Record 25:52 by Betsy Pecor 2021
MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59
Record 23:33 by Peter Luyckx 2021
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 69
    1    15 Ann         Howard          60 Morrisville        VT    1   26:50 
New record.  Old record 29:00 by Ellen Lupien 2023
    2    16 Dot         Martin          63 Montpelier         VT    2   28:23 
    3    22 Kim         Williams        69 Berlin             VT    3   32:28 
MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 69
    1     5 Norm        Larson          68 Burlington         VT    1   20:05 
New record.  Old record 23:41 by Tim Noonan 2021
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 79
MALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 79
    1    23 John        Martin          72 Montpelier         VT    1   32:58 
    2    24 Jim         Torrisi         70 Derby Line         VT    2   33:13 
    3    27 Bob         Howe            77 Barre              VT    3   35:54 
    4    30 Michael     Shover          75 Bradford           VT    4   36:49 
Record 25:14 by Paul Hennessey 2021
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  80 - 99
MALE AGE GROUP:  80 - 99
    1    31 Bob         Murphy          84 Barre              VT    1   37:55 
Record 29:57 Bob Murphy 2021


